Halloween-oriented pumpkin carving kits and related accessories.  Pumpkin was reported as a discontinued operation in the 2004 periods as we
were committed to a plan to sell the operations of Pumpkin.  In the fourth quarter of 2004, we sold substantially all of the assets of Pumpkin.

6

Edgar Filing: SECURITY CAPITAL CORP/DE/ - Form 10-Q

10

(3)  Restatement of Financial Statements for Accounting for Leases and Leasehold Improvements

The condensed consolidated statements of income for the three and nine months ended September 30, 2004 included herein have been restated to
reflect the change in our accounting practices for leases and leasehold improvements.  The tables below reconcile the amounts reported in our
Quarterly Report on Form 10-Q for the three and nine months ended September 30, 2004 to the amounts reported herein.  For additional
disclosures with respect to our restatement, see our Annual Report on Form 10-K for the year ended December 31, 2004.

Three Months Ended September 30, 2004
As previously
reported

Lease
adjustments Restated

Revenues:
Employer cost containment and health services $ 30,560 $ � $ 30,560
Educational services 2,886 � 2,886
Total revenues 33,446 � 33,446
Selling, general and administrative expenses 28,589 91 28,680
Depreciation and amortization 1,014 2 1,016
Operating income 3,843 (93) 3,750
Interest expense (1,097) � (1,097)
Other income, net 89 � 89
Income from continuing operations before taxes and minority
interest 2,835 (93) 2,742
Income tax expense (1,119) 37 (1,082)
Minority interest in income of consolidated subsidiaries (485) 10 (475)
Income from continuing operations 1,231 (46) 1,185
Loss from discontinued operations (1,960) � (1,960)
Net loss (729) (46) (775)
Preferred stock accretion (1,024) � (1,024)
Loss attributable to common stockholders $ (1,753) $ (46) $ (1,799)

Basic loss per common share:
Earnings from continuing operations $ 0.03 $ (0.01) $ 0.02
Loss from discontinued operations (0.30) � (0.30)
Basic loss per common share attributable to common stockholders $ (0.27) $ (0.01) $ (0.28)

Diluted loss per common share:
Earnings from continuing operations $ 0.01 � $ 0.01
Loss from discontinued operations (0.30) � (0.30)
Diluted loss per common share attributable to common
stockholders $ (0.28)* � $ (0.29)

7

Edgar Filing: SECURITY CAPITAL CORP/DE/ - Form 10-Q

11

Nine Months Ended September 30, 2004
As previously
reported

Lease
adjustments Restated

Revenues:
Employer cost containment and health services $ 88,252 $ � $ 88,252
Educational services 8,383 � 8,383
Total revenues 96,635 � 96,635
Selling, general and administrative expenses 82,128 274 82,402
Depreciation and amortization 2,811 6 2,817
Operating income 11,696 (280) 11,416
Interest expense (3,904) � (3,904)
Other income, net 461 � 461
Income from continuing operations before taxes and minority
interest 8,253 (280) 7,973
Income tax expense (3,361) 111 (3,250)
Minority interest in income of consolidated subsidiaries (1,218) 31 (1,187)
Income from continuing operations 3,674 (138) 3,536
Loss from discontinued operations (2,779) � (2,779)
Net income 895 (138) 757
Preferred stock accretion (1,275) � (1,275)
Loss attributable to common stockholders $ (380) $ (138) $ (518)

Basic loss per common share:
Earnings from continuing operations $ 0.37 $ (0.02) $ 0.35
Loss from discontinued operations (0.43) � (0.43)
Basic loss per common share attributable to common stockholders $ (0.06) $ (0.02) $ (0.08)

Diluted loss per common share:
Earnings from continuing operations $ 0.32 $ (0.02) $ 0.30
Loss from discontinued operations (0.43) � (0.42)
Diluted loss per common share attributable to common
stockholders $ (0.10)* $ (0.02) $ (0.12)

* Loss per share amounts are based on unrounded amounts and, therefore, loss per share attributable to common stockholders may not equal the